HD 2010UC
HD WME
AV-2
HD2010UC is an integrating portable sound level meter performing statistical
analysis. The instrument has been designed combining maximum low cost
and simplicity of use. Attention has been paid to the possibility of adjusting the
instrument and adding options at any time to the HD2010UC so to extend its
applications. The user can upgrade the fi rmware directly by means of the Noise

 - Possibility to log synchronized audio along with  the sound level meter meas-
urements, by using the easy trigger function.
ORDERING CODES
HD2010UC kit 1 and kit 2: it includes class 1 sound level meter HD2010UC
Accessories and options
Option HD2010.O0 “Memory module”: 4MB expansion memory. HD2010.O2
“Advanced Data Logger” option required.
Option HD2010.O2 “Advanced Data Logger”: automatic logging of time his-
tory noise profi les, complete statistical analysis, capture of noise events
using trigger level function, simultaneous data logging of profi les, reports and
data.
Option HD 2010.OR  “Heated preamplifi er”: replacement of the standard
heated preamplifi er can be combined with the outdoor microphone protection
HDWME and is equipped with CTC device for electrical calibration and 5m
HD2020:
HD9101:
HD9102:
HD2010PNE2: Preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, equipped with
CTC device for electrical calibration and driver for cable up to 10 m
HD2010PNE2W: Heated preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, with
combined with the microphone outdoor protection HD WME and is equipped
with CTC device for electrical calibration
HD2110RS:
printer.
HD2110USB: serial USB cable for PC connection.
SWD10: Stabilized mains power supply Vin=100÷230Vac / Vout=12Vdc/1000mA.
CPA/5: 5m microphone extension cable.
CPA/10: 10m microphone extension cable.
VTRAP: Tripod, 1550 mm maximum height.
VTRAP.H4:
HD2110/SA: Support to fi x the preamplifi er to the tripod.
HD40.1: Portable thermal serial printer with 57mm paper rolls equipped with
SWD10 power supply.
BAT40
RCT: 4 rolls of thermal paper, 57width and 32mm diameter.
HD2010MC: module for data logging and data download to MMC or SD type
memory cards, 2GB SD card included.
HDWME: Outdoor microphone protection with windscreen, rain shield and birds
support HDWME3
Software for Windows® operating systems
Noise Studio: Programme for Windows®
stored data. This programme supports some sound analysis application mod-
includes demo versions of the modules.
CH20: ® operating system. When
plugged into the USB port, according to licence purchased, it enables the follow-
NS1: “Workers’ Protection”
2003/10/CE and 2002/44/CE European directives.
NS2A: Acoustic Pollution
Requires HD2010.O2 “Advanced data logger” option
NS4: Monitor
Synchronized audio recording. Monitor and remote control programming.
Connection by modem.
Ordering codes for spare parts and other accessories
HD2010UC.U1: Upgrade from HD2010UC with “Data Logger” or “Advanced
Data Logger” option to HD2010UC/A.
.
HDSAV:
HDSAV3: Windscreen for HD WME microphone weather protection.
HDWME1:
HDWME2:
HDWME3: Stainless steel housing for the preamplifi er of HDWME microphone
weather  protection, including holder for rain shield HDWME2.
UC52/1: Class 1 free fi eld pre-polarized microphone .
UC52: Class 2 free fi eld pre-polarized microphone.
Noise Studio
A
co
us
tic
s
-
Vi
br
at
io
ns
AV-5
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standards
UC52 free field, pre-polarized, condenser type .
Dynamic range
Linearity range 80 dB
Acoustic Parameters Spl, Leq, Leq EP,d, Lmax, Lmin, L , Dose, Ln
Frequency Weightings
Time Weightings
Statistical Analysis
1 to L99
Probability distribution and percentile level calculation from L1 to L99
Parameter: LFp, Leq, L
Sampling frequency: 8 samples/second
Classification: Classes of 0.5 dB
Analysis of Events
Option HD2010.O2:
Calculation of 5 freely-programmable event parameters
Calculation of statistical levels from L1 to L99
Event identification trigger with programmable threshold and duration filter
Manual trigger
Profile Data Logging
Option HD2010.O2:
Parallel profiles, reports, events acquisition
1 profile with sampling 1/8 s + 3 customizable parameters profiles with 2 samples/second + 5 customizable parameters profiles with 1 s to 1 hour sampling period
Display
3 parameters in numeric format
Profile LAFp Option HD2010.O2
Option HD2010.O2
Graph of percentile levels from L1 to L99 Option HD2010.O2
Memory
External, via the HD2010MC memory card interface, using  SD memory cards up to 2 GB.
DC output
PC Programs -
option HD2010.O2
The program allows programming of measurements and calibrations with timer and performs events audio recording with programmable triggers levels.

ns
AV-9
ORDERING CODES
HD2010UC/A kit1 and kit2: it includes HD2010UC/A class 1 sound level meter
Options and accessories
Option HD2010.O0 “Memory module”: 4MB expansion memory.
Option HD2010.O1 “Third Octave”: spectral analysis in third octave bands
ACCREDIA calibra-
tion Certifi cation according to IEC 61260 included.
Option HD2010.O4 “Reverberation Time”: reverberation time measurement
by source interruption and integration of impulse response method.
Option HD 2010.OR “Heated preamplifi er”:
door microphone protection HDWME and is equipped with CTC device for
HD2020:
HD9101:
HD9102:
HD2010PNE2: Preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, equipped with
CTC device for electrical calibration and driver for cable up to 10 m
HD2010PNE2W: Heated preamplifi er for UC52/1 and UC52 microphones, with
combined with the microphone outdoor protection HDWME and is equipped
with CTC device for electrical calibration
HD2110RS:
HD2110USB: serial USB cable for connection to a PC
SWD10: stabilized mains power supply with Vin=100÷230Vac Vout=12Vdc/1000mA
voltage.
CPA/5: 5m microphone extension cable.
CPA/10: 10m microphone extension cable.
VTRAP: tripod, 1550mm maximum height.
VTRAP.H4:
HD2110/SA: support to fi x preamplifi er to tripod.
HD40.1: portable serial thermal printer with 57mm paper tape equipped with
SWD10 stabilizer mains.
BAT40:
RCT: 4 rolls of thermal paper, 57width and 32mm diameter.
HD2010MC: module for data logging and data download to MMC or SD type
memory cards, 2GB SD card included.
HDWME: Outdoor microphone protection with windscreen, rain shield and birds
support HDWME3
Software for Windows®  operating systems
Noise Studio: software for Windows®
graphic display of stored data. This software supports acoustic and vibration
post processing application modules, which can be enabled by licence with
tion modules.
CH20: ® operating system. When
plugged into the USB port, according to licence purchased, it enables the fol-
NS1: “Workers’ Protection”
and 2003/10/CE and 2002/44/CE European directives.
NS2A: Acoustic Pollution
Some of the functions require HD2010.O1 “Third
Octaves” option
NS3: Acoustic Insulation
For some calculations sound level meter options
HD2010.O1 “Third Octaves” and HD2010.O4 “Reverberation Time” are
required.
NS4: Monitor
Synchronized audio recording. Monitor and remote control programming.
Connection by modem.
NS5: Environmental Noise
tion and environmental noise sources. The software performs statistical and
tonal components of the noise sources. The analyses are performed in com-
pollution.
Noise Studio combined packages:
NSA:
NSLA:
NSAE:
NSS:
Ordering codes for spare parts and other accessories
HD SAV:
HDSAV3: Windscreen for HDWME weather protections.
HDWME1:
HDWME2:

junction with MC21E or standard pre-polarized microphones. It’s not com-
patible with option HD2110.OP
Ordering codes and accessories
HD2110L.kit 1:
-
-
ing of sound level meter, preamplifier and microphone.
.
HD2110.O1 Third octave
Evaluation of audibility of the spectral components by real-time compari-
-
HD2110.O4 Reverberation time
interruption and integration of impulse response method.
HD2110.O6 FFT 1/32 s Short Leq profile and FFT spectral analysis over the
entire audio range with variable resolution from 1.5 Hz to 100 Hz.
HD2110.OP Polarized microphone
pre-polarized microphone and HD2110PEL preamplifier with the MC21P or
MC22P microphone polarized at 200V and HD2110PL preamplifier.
HD2110.OR Heated preamplifier
HD2110PEL with the heated version HD2110PEWL. The heated preampli-
fier is combinable with the microphone outdoor protection HDWME and
is equipped with CTC device for electrical calibration and 5m integrated
This option is available only
in conjunction with MC21E or standard pre-polarized microphones.

and the preamplifier heating prevent condensation on the membrane. For this
reason, when the unit is not used, it should be stored in a dry place.
ORDERING CODES
HDWME: Outdoor microphone protection for  HD2110L, HD2010UC and
 - Stainless steel preamplifier support HDWME3
 - Windshield HDSAV3
HD2010PNE2W: heated preamplifier for pre-polarized microphones UC52 and
HD2010UC and HD2010UC/A sound level meters.
HD2110PEWL: heated preamplifier for pre-polarized microphones MC21E  with
sound level meters.
UC52
HD2010UC and HD2010UC/A class 2
UC52/1
HD2010UC and HD2010UC/A class 1
MC21E
HD2110L
Standard preamplifier can be replaced by heated
HD2010.OR option “Heated preamplifier”: replacement of the standard
heated preamplifier is combinable with the microphone outdoor protection
HDWME and is equipped with CTC device for electrical calibration and
HD2010UC/A sound level meters.
HD2110.OR option “Heated preamplifier”: replacement of the standard
preamplifier HD2110PEL with the heated version HD2110PEWL. The
heated preamplifier is combinable with the microphone outdoor protection
HDWME and is equipped with CTC device for electrical calibration and
This option is
available only in conjunction with MC21E or standard pre-polarized
microphones. It’s not compatible with option HD2110.OP. For HD2110L
sound level meters.
Example of a complete microphone unit:
 Stainless steel preamplifier support HDWME3
 Windscreen HDSAV3